
■tik

THE CHARLOTTETOWN HERALD WEDNESDAY, FEB. 16, 1910

MODERN

L

The dersisru. <1 i . tends to est.ib’ sh at

g-u Ui SRlDu-Mi
Eirl\ s| tir t, hi tip-t'-da eBui'dii.g Plant 

the mi' ufacrure

The Market Prices.

Butter, (freah).................... 0.24 to C.26
Butter (tub)
Calf skins..................
Ducks pur pair............
Kggs, per doz..................
yoM»,..............................
i 'luckeus (sr pair..........
r'lour (per tiw .)

1 ides (per IV )................
i»y, per KM) tbe.......
vluttun, f.er !b (carcas) 
J .Lineal ( pet u.. . ,

Ik oafs

0.21 to 0.23 
0.12 to 0 14 
0.80 to 1.25 
0. 25 to 0.28 
0 60 to 1.00 
0.75 to 1X0 
0.00 to 0 01 

0 9 to 100 
' 0 55 to 0,60 

0.7 to 0.08 
0.40 tn 0.42 
0 30 'o 0 35 
0 10 toO. 19} 

0.75 to 0.90 
(.11 to 0.12 
0.16 to 0.00 
1 00 to 1.25 
0.43 to 0.45

TENDERS

FroiJi < oiicrefe
Of all m : nii* r of m;> 

-. bw-'Klil.' in' rimai

ie> ial ftw i.'uihiii

m-Miufv urvl

pur|iose<. Tlit-

will ineUi to

brink I 11108 O'

Con uiiding Ron
Monument', C ffiu Vault', Steps, Dr 'in Tie-*, Caps, Lin

tels. ( ellar Walls nd Floors, Vem da f'o'umns and 

Floors, and Veranda W all' of all desorptions ; all re- 

quiremei ts for Concrete Side-Walks, etc., etc. D> 

conneciion with th' establishniei’t iliere will be a

Builders’ Supply Store
LITWhere the r qui 

obtaine*. C< 

erection o’ C 

Provi* ce. E a 

w'll rei-e ve e :

i'll 4
Jan. 5, 1910 4.

11s t o’ -11 kinds of h iildi

iCT -' w 11 h- entered i to 

i v h *rtHiii’di sr

.in

Mil) ill

j! S 4

4» B"* k R* hi î h

•'Sort hay....................... 10.50 to 11.0t
■ r '-w.................................. 0.30 to 0.36

Grand Trunk Railway 
Svst«m

1-fRICT t>

‘vtli ’ Com
To

Kv ER 
J Fit E.

’ l ;.h W< 
Gowgan ' ?..

AGENT’S

vTr

Tr-)‘ Gr îid T ii

ir

k R > ' w ■ Co., an- 
' " 1T v in top
v.fi h.H >C‘'H8arv in

né1' i 'rtrvt -di p-*rm of through 
kr r, • i k g if ' a.:2age to
- G . *I> - n,-.
1' x*- vc ftn 0 45lion to

à1 k L . I. * *r* v.. 1 (T 'Wgandtt
1 '• v * ii# t i covered

1 in p, ft* mo -i- <<-j ’gin
L, «i d o nt rung !•> •«■•rmirfl. The 

l-ig: e ate m i- r n »vp»y re-pent.
ft. diet net- ir m Chari oo to Gow- 

g arid a is for - • * o* miles, and th - 
U'e a 1 i r v - r k new m*r1t upon 
oiec m () o G ver moot bus 

■•pen» <tv*-r $>0,000 wit* in the past ew 
months, m mu. g the road the fî eat in 
N Tihern 0 Mari .

The ron e is un ion Manly the finest— 
D'od roads aod re.ular ‘-rvice being af- 
' 1^. J»ny 19,1910, 3i

Men And Wombv—R » d ;opy in>? 
M'l <’ • k g v < ng uateriH* at
MB1, ipirenm , -o crnvising, en- 

m . <n-. 1 x Mf, 0o,,L ndon, 
Ont. J.mv. 19. yo. 4i

Farm hr Sale.
-u ifferascri ‘er 

n s nodei ate price, hia 
1 i 75 sere', located on 
'a Rus'l, L t 52. This 
« u ns ' he ” Wallace” 
*i.i d fm 

Fi! en
s un Peake’s

tor a of

Sealed Tenders will be re 
ceived up till noon

«Monday, JWaret 28,1910,
For the erection of a build

ing to serve as a

Near St. Dunstan’a College,
Charlottetown Royalty.

Plans and specifications of 
the same may be seen at the 
office ot Mr. C. B. Chappel, 
Architect, Charlottetown,skid 
at the store of Mr. Joseph 
L. McCullough, Summerside, 
All materials to be supplied 
by contractor.

Tenders should be marked 
“ For Roman Çatholic Or- 
phanage,” and addressed to
Reverend Laughlin J. Mac
donald, City Hospital, Char
lottetown.

The committee in charge 
does not bind itself to accept 
the lowest or any tender.

By Order of Committee

Feb. 14, 1910. feb. 16,6i

(Continued from scoond p*gp.) j LOCAL U4 OTHER ITEMS. V~

■aid, 41 We cannot accept year advice as 
to a unit each &e it has been defined._ . The Australian Commonwealth srov-
Wh.t o*n you .drU. u. to do for £400,000 ernmeot hu r6newed the contr.ct for
a year. What can you advise us to do for 
£600,000 a year. Was it proposed to you 
as the Prime Minister said ? The very op
posite, it was proposed by you as the least 
available step that you would go towards 
helping in the defence of the Empire, and 
in the long run when your own proposals 
reduced to a minimum were accepted what 
do you do with it ?

You so arrange ic that it is not now nor 
ever uan be in the sh^pe in which you pro
pose it of any earthly advantage in the 
abitramenfc in the fate of the British Em
pire. You do still less. You get an ex
pensive toy which in the course of twenty 
years when your vessels are ready for the 
scrap heap will have totalled up in cost 
from $90,000,000 to $100,000,000 against 
this Dominion and not a single arm of that 
fleet on the Pacific or the Atlantic will 
ever dare to face a contest on the seas with 
a war vessel of any other nation armed and 
ready for action.”

the Vancouver Mail 
year from Jaly diet.

service for one

Tbe Daily Express asserts that the 
British Admiralty has decided to adopt 
oil fuel as a sobefitote for coal in the 
Navy, and baa ordered fifty thousand 
tong of liquid fuel for the current year.

John Bradley, aged nine, of New- 
York while playing with his father’s 
revolver, discharged it. The bullet en
tered hie mother’s heart after passing 
through the cheek of the baby she was 
nursing.

SPEECH
Of Hie Honor Donald Alexander McKin

non, Lieutenant Governor of the Prov
ince of Prince Edward Island, in 
opening the Second Session of the 
Thirty-sixth General Assembly, on 
Tuesday, the Fifteenth day of Feb
ruary, 1910-

Mr. Speaker and Gentlemen of the Legis
lative Assembly :

I am pleased to again meet yon, the re
presentatives of the people, and I feel as
sured that the various matters which will 
be laid before you will receive your best 
attention.

Our people have reason to be grateful to 
Divine Providence for the abundant har-

Marine Disasters.

The Pacific INavigation Company’s 
steamer Lima is ashore on one of the Is
lands in the Straits of Magellan and is 
probably a total loss. The British steamer 
Mathumet rescued two hundred and fi . e 
people but was compelled to leave eighty* 
eight aboard. Possibly all of these havi 
perished. This is the intelligei •• 
veyed in sdvicee of the 14th, from S t. u, , 
Chili. Washington intelligence of (. 
same date, contains the following : Some 
where on the Atlantic, between Boston a .<1 
Norfolk, a little naval tugboat Nina, help
less with broken machinery, is endeavor-

vest of the past year, which, coupled with J *n8 fc0 survive the tempestuous seas until

In this issue will be found an Adverti
sement calling for tenders for the new 
Catholic Orphanage to be erected near 
8t. Constant's College. All intending 
tenders shoold read the advertisement 
carefully.

MARRIED.

HIGv McDON A LD — At

The Dominion Atlantic Railway will 
open a steamship service between 
Boston and Digby direct on July let, 
leaving Boston every Tuesday and Fri- 

by every Wed need ay and

ÏTobotham, of Cambridge, Let 63* 
to Margaret Ann, third daughter of 
Mr. David McDonald, Peter’s Road.

GAVIN—LYNCH -At Lot 11, on Jan. 
31st, Rev. R. J. McDonald officiating, 
Peter Gavin to Annie Lynch.

WALKER-PROSPER—At the manse 
Georgetown, Feb. 8th, 1910 by the 
Rev. W, Toombs, Frederick Wm. 
Walker to Mary Prosper, both of 
Georgetown.

DIED

INSURANCE.

Watc % -

PR"NT

□ h
mon a A1

watch

rim keeping 
21 jnwe.li ad-

nd five 
5 and 17 

from the

in

i*

ie *8

ex
•Iviir. . nid 

■ h very 
iv re- 

w •. Ii l,ard 
here is « ii 
20 leet by 
i •! For 
p riieulars

Royal Insurance Company o 
Liverpool, G. B.

Sqn Fire offices of Loudon. 

Phoenix Insurance Company 
of Brooklyn.

Combined Assets
$100,000,000

Lowest rates and prompt set
tlement of Losses.

larger men's size to the tin 
watch worn in wrist brace

lets
W af ches cleaned and patin 

first class order.

.1

I k J. WALSH,
1 i * Ri ad. Lot 39
1910 if

ontaorue

Ring Department.

Dr.tü 'a lors
We ii" 

u gl ve pel I-

411 ' vir platt*

AGENT.

Telephone No. 362. 

Mar. 22nd, 1906

CAREY — At Montioello, on Jan. 31st, 
Daniel Carey, aged 32 years, leaving 
to mourn an aged mother, four broth
ers and three sisters. May hie soul 
rest in peace.

POWERS—At Lowell, Mass., on Jan. 
20tht Jqseph, infant chi}d of Nicholas 
J. and Sophia Powers, aged six weeks,

DEWAR—At Vancouver, B. C., on Jan. 
24th, 1910, of typhoid fever, Claude 
Hunter Dewar, aged 21 years.

FOUGERE — Suddenly at Lower Mon
tague, on Monday, Feb. 7th, Captain 
Philip Fongere, aged 65 years.

SELLER—In this city, on Tuesday, Feb. 
8th, Susannah, relict of the late Ben
jamin Seller, aged 71 years.

PICKARD—At Charlottetown Royalty, 
on Feb 9th, 1910, Catherine, wife of 
the late James Pickard, aged 73 years.

DRAKE—At West River, Feb. 10th, 1910, 
Ella Boyle Drake, aged J.7 year#.

MoEACHERN—At Mount Stewart, on 
Feb. 10th, Margaret Alice McEaohern* 
wife of Alexander McEachern.

STEADMAN—At the residence of her 
daughter, Mrs. Robert Vanlderstine, 
23 Olebar St., on Feb. 14, 1910 
Hanna, widow of the late Peter 
Steadman, aged $2 years.

Tbe International Liberal disseseiooa 
at Madrid culminated in the résigna- 

of the Spanish Cabinet of whichlion
Prendergasfr was Premier. The King 
at once charged Mendos, Democrat, and 
leader of tbe Extreme Liberals, to form 
a Ministry. This he has done.

A pitiful tragedy of the extreme cold 
weather in New York is the death of a 
three year old child, Cecelia Roanie, 
found frozen to deith in her crib near 
the window. The baby had kicked the 
blankets from her cradle daring the 
night. At the child’s side was a half- 
filled bottle of frozen milk.

That Mackenzie Mann have ont-, 
witted Sir Thomas Shaughnessy in ob
taining possession of the great coal 
mines and coal bedding areas of the 
Dnnsmnir interests of Vancouver Is
land, B. C., ig the announcement made 
on the highest aothority. The price 
paid is said to have been $11,000,000.

The steamer Fred VVood reports pick
ing up a large black Newfoundland dog 
one hundred miles from land. The 
animal was almost dead from exhaus
tion, but recovered and is now no 
worse for bis experienced. He was ap 
parently lost overboard from some pas
senger ship.

the exceptionally high prices of farm pro
ducts, has increased the general prosperity 
of the Province and given a great impetus 
to agricultural pursuits. It may be justly 
said that in no part of the Dominion can 
more comfort and happiness be obtained by 
persons of moderate means than in Prince 
Edward Jeland,

The securing at the instance of my Gov
ernment of an Immigration Agent in Eng
land, will, I believe, result in great good 
to the Province, by inducing men with 
«orne capital, as well as a good class o 
farm laborer?, to come and settle amongst

ala__ under
sidération to secure for the jrri 
thoroughly equipped and modern Cold 
Storage Plant. This is a most desirable

---------------------- =—
The Manitoba Legislature was open-, 

ed at Winnipeg on Monday of this week 
by Lieut. Governor McMillan. In con
sequence of illness, Hoo. Premier Rob- 
lin was unable to attend having gone to 
Arkansas Hot Springs, a short time 
previously/ In his absence Hon. Mr. 
Rogers is acting Premier.

reached by one of the eight govvfiimeuD 
vessels searching for her. The Nina 
carries thirty-two men, and has been 
missing for a full week. Fears are ex
pressed that she may have foundered dur« 
ing Friday’s severe storm.

Boaton advices, under date of the 14tb, 
«ay • When clear weather returned alter 
the etorma of Friday and Saturday it was 
found that several vessels had been drivtn 
ashore along tbe coast. No loss of life a 
yet reported. News reached Tampa, 
Florida oo the same date of a terrible

«mall village
wrecked. A

8*ii8 tenon or

U

Ladies’ rings set wVh dia
monds, rub ", opal, emythyst, 
pearl and th -r gemi. ig- 
net rin rs fir en.-rr iving, em
blem ring-, chi dren’ rings, 

repaired -t Die - re-set.

mm y i

Ttieth pallet! and extracted 

•hsolut ly paiuFss.

F*. ts; it. •>. D
1906 3 *n. j.

1. .1

tU'J. 1

Rings

JOB WORK !
Executed with Neatness and 

Despatch at the Herald

Office,

Charlottetown, P. E. Island

The Government struck a herd blow 
at the beef trust when it announced 
that a municipal cattle market and ab
attoir will be soon eetabVghed in Winni
peg to compete dir-otly with tbe trusts, 
This announcement is In response to 
tbe farmers, who charge the beef trust 
with killing Ibe livestock industry of 
Western Canada.

While backing bis automobile out fo 
bis garage William Crook, a prominent 
lawyer, of Beaumont Texas, leit lhe 
machine strike some obstacle. He pat 
on more power and forced tbe car into 
the yard alley, ou(y to find the obstruc
tion was bis infant daughter. Tbe 
child was crushed to death under tbe 
wheels.

Tbe first of the course of special Lent en 
Sermons in St. Ducetan's Cathedral waa 
preached on Sunday evening bv Very. 
Rev Dr. Morrison, V. G. His theme wse 
the Incarnation and hie text was from the 
first chapter of the Gospel of St. John, 
the firet and following verses ; “In the 
beginning was the Word ” etc. The Very 
l^ev. preacher delivered a learned and 
eloquent discourse on the Incarnation of 
our divine Lord j its infinite value in the 
plan of redemption, and the nature and 
character of this great mystery.

Spectacle Department.
We fit 
glasses

S'

Pressed
WA -T

-Ve will buy some 
good bright Timothy 
Hay. ■

pectacles and eye- 
up, both in frames 

and in rimless, afier testing
each eye sépara1 e y or on: 
Drs pre crip/ n.

6. Lyons & Co.
F-b lOtti, 1909-2i

«■t E. ’

South Si -e Q

V

>quar

EUR EA
If you have ever 

to do so,
sales on it h!k*w h • i n . • i

per lb.

triod o jr ku*el-:> T“- >1 wi'l v

ôch lar

tree

For New 
Buildings

We carry the finest line of

Hardware
to be found in any store

Architects, Builders and Contractors, will find our line 

of goods the newest in design, the most adaptable and im-

piuml, .ilii'ufnlii Ligli^.^tandar^ of merit in

durability. '

Also a full line of pumps and piping.

Stanley, Shaw & Peardon.
June i2, 1907.

project, ae great loaaea are conatantly being 
made in conaequeuce of their being no 
proper place where perishable commodities 
can be stored. I am pleased to be able to 
say that a measure will be laid before you 
having in view provision for this very 
neoessaiy accommodation.

During the year an Experimental Farm 
or Station has been acquired by my Gov
ernment and placed at the disposal of the 
Federal Department of Agriculture, and in 
being prepared for active operations next 
spring. This station, which is to be oper
ated without any cost to this Province 
will undoubtedly be of immense value to 
our people, and I congratulate them on 
having obtained su great a boon.

It has been decided to retain the Pro-, 
vinoial Stock Farm to be worked in con
nection with the Hospital for the Insane, 
and it appears to me to be the proper course 
to pursue, as the best institutions of this 
kind are now realizing that out door work 
under proper supervision, is conducive to 
the health and recovery of rqany classes of 
patients.

The Department of Agriculture has, in 
many ways, continued to give valuable 
aid to the advancement of our Agricultural 
pursuits, and it is very gratifying to notice 
a much deeper and more wide-spread 
interest among our farmers, in all matters 
appertaining to their calling. Sixty-five 
of our young men, farmers and farmer’s 
sons, were granted Scholarships, to assist 
them in attending the Short Course of 
instruction at the Truro Agricultural 
College in January last. This is a larg 
increase over the number attending Iasi 
year, and almost as many as could be con
veniently accommodated at the College, 
from this Province. The Urge number of 

pplicants for these Scholarships, from 
nearly every part of the Province, affords 
ample proof that oqr most active and pro
gresse farmers are keenly alive to the im
portance of obtaining the best instruction 

vailable, in scientific and practical Agri
culture. It is worthy of note tfc^t the 
value of the protfUGt# of ths soil alone has 
doubled in our Island during the past nine 
years, and now amounts to almost ten 
million dollars annually. This affords an 
inspiration for greater confidence in the 
future of our Proyinoe.

The [uter-Proviucial Exhibition held in 
Charlottetow in September last was fully 
up to the high standard} of former years 
and the exhibits at the County and Farm- 

Institute Shows, in nearly all classes, 
bore evidence of substantial and general 
progress. The Seed Fair held at Summer 
side last year was very successful, and both 
as regarts the number anc} the quality o„ 
the exhibits, was pronounced by com
petent Judges the equal, if not the best of 
its kind, ever held in Canada. The high 
position attained by our farmers in friend
ly competition with those of the neighbor
ing Province ^t the Exhibition at Halifax, 
and at the Maritime Wintr Fair, is very 
gratifying.

During the year the new Infirmary at 
Falconwood, an ^ustitution highly credit- 
tth,lfi to the Province, has been occupied, 
and its aged and infirm i minâtes are now 
living under greatly improved conditions.

The Commissioners appointed to inquire 
into and report upon the subject of Educa
tion within the ProjioQe, haye about con
cluded their labors, and their report will 
be l dd before you at the earliest possible 
moment.

A bill to consolidate and amend the 
various Acts in oonneotion with the Court 
of Chancery, and also a bill to consolidât 
and amend the Trustee Act and Amend 
ments, will be submitted for your oonsid 

Three children periehed in tbe fire er»tion 
(hat destroyed tbe honee of Freeman I You will also be asked to consider a bill 
Carpenter 0/ Sbawanaga toifnebip, Qnt. j respecting the Controverted Elections 
The blaye broke ont in the middle of Act.
the night and tbe father carried ont The Aocounta of the past year will be 
three of tbe five children eleeplng np- laid before yoq.

bntllâe ol them died shortly af . | The Estimates lor

of Lake Land was 
station was blown from ii<a 

foundation, telephone and telegraph wire* 
were blown down and crops were damaged. 
Twenty-five persons were in the staiien 
and a number were injured. Apprehension 
is felt for the safety of Galloway and 
Kathleen counties where 
has been cut off.

communication

Nineteen days out from Liverpool after 
the most sensational, voyage ever exper
ienced by an ocean liner on a voyage to 
Halifax, the Furness liner Almeriana 
made her way into that port early Sunday 
evening. The liner battered her way 
through gales and mighty seas from the 
time she left the English channel. O,. 
Feb. 1, in the height of the gale, the cyl
inder cap blew od and for more than fifty 
hours the engines had to be stopped. 
Daring this time the steamer was at the 
mercy of the seas and was driven far off 
her course. Repairs were effected under 
the greatest difficulty, and Captain Hanka 
brought his steamer safely into port.

Mr. E. Rochette, lost hie life when the 
Hotel Rochette was burned to the ground 
at Y'00*6! Quebec, on the 10th, Mr 
Rochette was asleep In bis room when 
a fire caused by the explosion of a lamp 
broke out, and he was overlooke 1 in 
the ensuing excitement. He was seen 
at the window but tbe flames cut off 
tbe attempt to rescue him.

Before an audience of 4,000 in the 
Metropolitan Opera House, New York. 
Commander Peary was presents! with 
$10,000 on behalf of the citizens of New 
Yor«. Instead of retaining it, the 
C mmander announced that te would 
contribute it towards tbe South Pole 
expedition planned by the National 
Geographic kjqcjeiy,

Twenty children in Stony Creek 
School Out., were nearly asphyxiated. 
Mise Walker, the teacher, noticed a 
little boy fall down and going ipto the 
room found the children nnoonelone 
She was almost overcome herself before 
she got them oat, bat managed to per
sist, and fell down in the snow ryben 
taken ont,

stairs, the current year

8wept helplessly from her course, in 
one of the wildcat storms that has visited 
"be Mediterranean in fortj years, the 
Staunch French Transatlantic 8. 8. Go’s 
steamer ‘General Chansey,” dashed at 
full speed in the dead of the night of the 
12th, on the treacherous reefs near the 
Island of Minorca, and all but one of tire 
157 souls on board perished. The one 
survivor is an Algerian Customs Officer, 
Marcel Rodel, who waa rescued by a fish
erman and lies in the hospital at Cindadela. 
raving as the result of the tortures through 
which he passed, and he is unable to give 
any account of the disaster. Of the ship’s 
company there were seventy, and eighty- 
seven passengers. The ship was in com
mand of Captain Coyol, one of the most 
careful officers of the line. fQ his long ex
perience he never before met with an ac- 
oidenr. He was soon to have retired 
from the service. The passenger* were 
mostly French officers and officials re- 
urning to posts in Algeria, accompanied 

by their wives and children, a few soldiers, 
some Italians and Turks, and one Priest’ 
The Chansey is a total wreck. Steamers 
have been dispatched from Spain and ths 
Balearia Hands to the scene of tbe catas
trophe. Among the victims was the cele
brated Parisian singer, Francis Dufour, an 
well as other mnsiosl favorites.

Perilous Ocean Vojage.

Swept by heavy was nearly the 
whole way across the Atlantic and for 
a day and » half in the thick of a blind- 
og enow storm, the Donaiditon liner 

Salaoia, Captain McKelvia docked a 
No. 4 berth Sh John, N. B. Saturday 
afremoon, after thirteen and a half 
days on the trip from Glasgow. It was 
one of the worst voyagea ever experienc
ed by the captain and officers'

The Salacia waa detained for a day 
and a half in Glasgow on account of a 
heavy frost, The officers of the ateam- 
»r say it was the worst experienced in 
Glasgow in twenty years. Tho coal 
consignment to the Sxlacia was frozen 
•olid io the oars and had to be picked 
out,

The steamer left Glasgow in the teeth 
of one of the worst gaies experienced 
along the coast this year and for thirty - 
eight hours Caps. MeKalrie was cor 
tinuously on the bridge. During this 
'ime a heavy snow and s'eet storm rag
ed and the steamer continually shipped 
heavy sea», hat sustained no damage. 
The steaavr did not average her daily 
run on anyone day during the tri 
Coming np the bay the steamer encono- 
tered strong westerly galea with eleet 
and snow. The storm became wars»

Fall and Winter Weather.

T<> the. Student making 
rhe Highest Marks
during next term.

I 1 lee Will YOU win it ?

X

Eureka Grocery,
QUEEN STREET, CHARLOTTETOWN.

\n iio-to date modern 
business training v th
no waste time. Write 
to day for new pro* 
spectus, terms, etc.

Onion Commercial College,
WM. MORAN, Pri.

Fall and Winter weather calls for prompt attention
to the

impairing, Gleaning and [Gating ot Clotting.
We are still at the o!4 stand,

^XUHTOB STREET, QS4RLOTTETOWN

Giving all orders strict attention.

Our work is reliable, and our prices please our customers.

h, McMillan.

« flkrtrov eepipe.

The most remarkable,accident on the 
Intercolonial occurred at an early hour 
Saturday morning. The Halifax ex 
press which left St. John at U.3Q Pri 
day night, ran rff the rails East of An 
agence Station about two o’clock Satur
day morning, ploughed along b°side 
tbe track for some distance, and was 
finally brought to a stand-atill without 
slipping over the bank and without one 
passenger receiving an injury.

gard to economy, consistent with the re- 
quirements of the public service, will be 
submitted at an early date.

I pray that Divine Province may guide 
your deliberations, and that your labour» 
may tend to a further increase in tbe pro
sperity of the country and the well being 
of our people.

Obituary.

Two women were found asphyxiated 
in an Amherst St. hoqae in Montreal 
Monday morning. An escape of gaa 
had caused their death. A brother of 
one of tbe victime bad moved the meter 
which was near the door occupied by 
the women and it bad been {eft cue pend
ed temporarily by a lead pipe, the in 
tention being to support it with a ehelf 
later. During tbe night the connection 
gave way, allowing tbe gaa to escape.

Nineteen days from Liverpool, after 
the most sensational voyage ever ex
perienced by an Ocean Liner to Halifax 
the Furneea Liner “Americana*' made 
her way into Halifax harbor on the 
11th. Tbe liner had battered her way 
through many galea and mighty aeae 
from the time she left England. Oo 
February 1st, in the height of » gale, 
her cylinder cap blew off and for 60 
boon, the engines were stopped. Dur
ing tbia time the eteemer was at tbe 
mercy of the eeae, and waa driven off 
her courae.

On the evening of January 31eb, 1910, 
Daniel Carey, of Montioello, pawed to hie 
heavenly rest at the early age of thirty-two 
years. A few abort month» ago and all 
would have «aid, no earthly ill could^reak 
that rugged frame ; bat fell disease gripped 
hi» iron constitution in a relentless gra»p 
and not the tender care of loving nurses, 
the knowledge of skilled physicians, nor 
the robustness of vigorous young manhood 
eould throw off the attack. A genial com
panion, a true hearted friend always con
siderate for the feelings of others he won 
tbe affection and justly commanded the re
spect of all his neighbors and acquaintances. 
His widow mother now miss her devoied 
boy whose manly attachment to home and 
duty she confidently expected would be 
her shield and solace in the years left to 
her. He also leaves to mourn hia early 
death four brothers in Boston, Mass., 
Frank, William and John, in California, 
Edward and three sisters, Mrs. Hugh Mo- 
Phee, Mrs. Hugh McCormack and Gert
rude at home. On Wednesday, Feb. 2nd, 
with Father McPherson officiating, his 
body vu sorrowfully laid to sleep In the 
little Cktholio oemetry of St. Margerefc’e, 
and from the fall heartetbat silently stood 
around the open grave went forth a heart
felt Requiest lo pace.—Com.

Briar Island for two hoars. Oa Friday 
night about 11 orc'ook when the a team 
er was pear the Old Proprietor Ledge off 
Grand Manana her engines broke down 
aud the steamer was at the mercy <’f 
the seas for six hours. Fortunately 
the sea was calm. Had there been a 
swell the Salacia would probably have 
met the same fate as her sister ship, the 
Hestia, which fell prey to these dan
gerous ledges on October 26. Let year.

Seven passengers were on b)ard and 
when the engines went out of commis - 
ioD, there was considerable excitement; 
from fear that the ship would drift odl-> 
the ledg°s. One of the passe gere, * 
Germ au ka*-dt down and prayed f *r 
iwo houre. The engineer! work har 1 
ill night at the engine* and hy 5 b 
/clock S iturday morning repnr were 
made aod the Salacia steamed up tho 
bay in safety.

The-siiles of the 8leam°r and the rigg
ing were thickly coated with ice wt en 
she came into port, which gradnally 
melted in the eartahin* on Sunday. 
The passengers were landed on Satn 
day afternoon.

In the civic election* on Wednesday 
last, Rogers was elected .day or lie 

vote standing ; Rogers 1125; Lyon-, 
1020. The only ward in which a confers . 

for Councillor was held waa ward 1, wber « 
Mr. John McKenna was e’acted with .x 
majority of 10 over P. A. Smi'h. Th/- 
new councillors are; McK^nn* i.i Wan? 

1 ; J. D. Taylor, in ward 4 and J R. 
Matthews in ward 5. The l (board <>$ 
Water and Sewer Com mi =no er . X h 
•on, MoCarron and M :S - g -r were ire <ti.- 
ed,


